DS361-3   Dec 03    ©2003 Reg. No. 227 4001, England    Page 1
2.4GHZ BLUETOOTH TRANSCEIVER MODULE              BRM01
PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Introduction
The coherenceRF BRM allows fast development of sophisticated wireless
applications by embedding the complexities of the radio.  This allows the BRM to
present a very simple API to the Host device, thus significantly easing wireless
integration into the customer’s end product.

PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Events
Type Code Parameters Description
Connect “C” Status (2),
Device ID (2)
Connect occurred from device
Disconnect “D” Status (2),
Device ID (2)
Disconnect occurred from device - See Status
Codes
Transaction complete “S” Status (2) The data packet has completed.  See Status
Codes
Detailed Descriptions
Add Device To Index
This command allows known devices to be added to the local BRM’s device list.  Once in the device list each
connectable BRM is represented by an Index number.  This allows incoming and outgoing connection
requests to be validated and identified.
Command Code
(1 byte)
Parameter 1 – BRM Address
(12 bytes 0-9, A-F)
Parameter 2 – Index ID
(2 bytes 00-1F)
“A” “xxxxxxxxxxxx” “xx”
Response Code
(1 byte)
Status Code *
(2 bytes 0-9, A-F)
“A” “xx”
*See Status Codes for meanings
Connect To Device
This command requests an immediate connection to the device whose Index ID is provided in the parameter.
This is useful for testing purposes.
Command Code
(1 byte)
Parameter 1 – Index ID
(2 bytes 00-1F)
“C” “xx”
Response Code
(1 byte)
Status Code *
(2 bytes 0-9, A-F)
Device ID
(2 bytes 00-1F)
“C” “xx” “xx”
*See Status Codes for meanings
Disconnect Device
This command requests an immediate disconnection from the currently connected remote device.  This
command should be used after the local device has finished communicating to the remote device.
Command Code
(1 byte)
“D”
Response Code
(1 byte)
Status Code *
(2 bytes 0-9, A-F)
Device ID
(2 bytes 00-1F)
“D” “xx” “xx”
*See Status Codes for meanings
DS361-3   Dec 03    ©2003 Reg. No. 227 4001, England    Page 6
2.4GHZ BLUETOOTH TRANSCEIVER MODULE              BRM01
PROGRAMMING GUIDE
GPIO Set-up
This command configures the GPIO functions for the BRM.  Use this command to change the default settings
for the GPIO pins if used.
Command Code
(1 byte)
Parameter 1 – Direction
(2 bytes C0-FF)
Parameter 2 – Function
(2 bytes 00-FF)
Parameter 3 – Initialise